
LAA Listing

County Client Exceptions (Uninsured client 

approvals)

Notes

Somerset County Gary Fry Gary Fry is LAA for Queen Anne's County

gary.fry@maryland.gov

206 N Commerce St #1, Centreville, MD 

21617.

 410-758-1306

Somerset 

Adolescent Services

Rota L. Knott

rota.knott@maryland.gov

7920 Crisfield Hwy., Westover, MD 21871

443-523-1792

Allegany County Fred Polce Fred Polce is the CSA Director for Garrett County

fred.polce@maryland.gov Please have Beacon Health forward Allegany County requests to the 

Garrett County Queue

1025 Memorial Drive

Oakland, Maryland 21550-1943

Phone: 301-334-7440 Fax: 301-334-7441

Wicomico County Jessica Sexauer Please copy all three people for client exception requests

jessica.sexauer@maryland.gov Worcester County is covering Wicomico County and Wicomico 

County is covering Worcester County

410-632-1100 ext. 1025

Caroline Green

caroline.green@maryland.gov

410-632-1100 ext. 1230

Stephanie Yanez

Stephanie.Yanez@maryland.gov

410-632-1100 ext. 1146

6040 Public Landing Drive

Snow Hill, MD 21863

Queen Anne's 

County

Gary Fry Gary Fry is handling all exceptions, except assessments and referral 

services.  Kenneth Collins is handling those.

gary.fry@maryland.gov

206 N Commerce St #1, Centreville, MD 

21617

 410-758-1306

Kenneth Collins Kenneth Collins is doing exceptions for assessments and referral 

services only

ken.collins@maryland.gov Kenneth Collins is the LAA for Cecil Ccounty

410-996-5106  X 299

FAX: 410-996-5707

401 Bow Street

Elkton, MD 21921



Worcester County Tammy Griffin Worcester County is covering Wicomico County and Wicomico 

County is covering Worcester County

tammy.griffin@maryland.gov

410.219.7480

410.548.5184 (fax)

108 East Main Street

Salisbury, MD 21801

Brian Polk

Brian.Polk@maryland.gov

Carroll County Dawn Brown Please copy all three people for client exception requests

Dawn.brown@maryland.gov Frederick County personnel will be providing client exceptions for 

Carroll County Health Department for the following services: 1. 

Assessment and Referral  2. Level 1 and 2 in the detention center 3. 

Level 1 and 2 for Medicare Patients 

410-876-4800

Katie Mack

Katie.mack@maryland.gov

410-876-4800

Amanda Taylor

Amanda.taylor@maryland.gov

410-876-4800

410-876-4832  Fax

Frederick County Andrea Walker Andrea Walker and Sarah Drennan will be providing client 

exceptions for all services except those listed below.

Awalker@frederickcountymd.gov

301-600-3443

350 Montevue Ln

Frederick MD 21702

Sarah Drennan

Sdrennan@frederickcountymd.gov

301-600-3443

350 Montevue Ln

Frederick MD 21702

Dawn Brown Carroll County personel will be providing client exceptions for 

Fredick County for the folowing services:

Dawn.brown@maryland.gov 1.  assessment and referral

410-876-4800 2.  level 1 and 2 in the detention center

Katie Mack 3.  Frederick Institute

Katie.mack@maryland.gov 3.  Methadone maintenance/OTP services (including zubsolv 

services)

410-876-4800

Amanda Taylor Please copy all three people for client exception requests

Amanda.taylor@maryland.gov

410-876-4800

mailto:Brian.Polk@maryland.gov


Baltimore City clinical.services@bhsbaltimore.org Baltimore City has set up an email, 

clinical.services@bhsbaltimore.org, and a dedicated fax 410-735-

8513.  We would like to have all forms faxed to this number and any 

questions concerning the process or  status of a request, sent to the 

email address.  We will have a team of staff readily available to 

respond to the faxes and emails.

410-735-8513 Fax


